
 

 

Up For Grabs: Election 2015 a Toss Up 
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Time for a Change? 

It’s definitely time for a change in 
government 51% (+1) 

It would be good to have a 
change, but not really all that 

important to me 
25% (+6) 

It would be good to continue with 
the same party in power, but its 

not all that important to me 
9% (-1) 

It’s definitely best to keep the 
Conservatives in office. 15% (-7) 
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Vote Intention  
Committed Voters 

Which of these views is closest to  
yours? (change from April) 
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Firmness of Voting Intentions 

% of 

Population 

Vote 

Choice  

I really don’t know which party I will vote for at this point 17% 
CPC 9% 

LPC 9% 
NDP 9% 

Und 66% 

I have only a slight leaning at this time 23% 
CPC 17% 
LPC 23% 

NDP 22% 

Und 24% 

I have a fairly good idea, but it could change 35% 
CPC 27% 
LPC 27% 

NDP 27% 

Und 10% 

I know how I will vote and that won’t change 25% 
CPC 37% 

LPC 23% 
NDP 23% 

Und 8% 

In terms of which party  you will end up voting fo r, which best 
describes youé 
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Would 

consider 

voting for… 

56% (+5) 

51% (-3) 

45% (-3) 

32% (+1) 

Vote Consideration 

Would you consider or not consider voting 
for the following federal political parties? 

Group  %  

CPC only 15% 

LPC only 10% 

NDP only  16% 

CPC/LPC 10% 

CPC/NDP 9% 

LPC/NDP 21% 

All  11% 

None 9% 
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Interest in the Next Federal Election 

All  
CPC 

Voters 

LPC 

voters 

NDP 

voters 

Care deeply about the outcome 25% 27% 31% 31% 

Interested 53% 62% 54% 52% 

Very little interest 17% 10% 13% 15% 

Not interested at all 5% 1% 2% 1% 

How would you describe the level of interest you 
have in the next federal election, would you say you 

care deeply about the outcome, are interested, have 

very littl e interest, or no interest at all? 
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If a federal election was held tomorrow, which one of the following parties would you vote for in your 
constituency? 

 

 
CPC LPC NDP GPC BQ Other  Und. Raw Weighted  

Region 

Canada 24% 22% 22% 6% 3% 1% 22% 1500  1457  

BC 22% 20% 18% 10% 0% 2% 28% 354 203 

AB 42% 10% 18% 4% 0% 2% 24% 156 138 

SK/MB 30% 16% 16% 3% 0% 0% 35% 164 102 

ON 27% 29% 19% 5% 0% 1% 20% 317 552 

QC 15% 17% 32% 6% 13% 1% 16% 316 361 

ATL 15% 28% 22% 4% 0% 1% 30% 193 101 

Gender 
Male 31% 24% 21% 3% 3% 1% 17% 755 705 

Female 18% 20% 24% 8% 4% 1% 27% 745 752 

Age 

18 - 29 19% 18% 27% 10% 3% 0% 23% 215 280 

30 - 44 18% 25% 19% 5% 5% 2% 27% 453 391 

45 - 59 26% 23% 21% 5% 2% 2% 22% 473 433 

60 and over 32% 20% 23% 4% 3% 0% 17% 359 353 

Education 

HS or less 26% 14% 20% 9% 3% 1% 27% 345 512 

College 23% 24% 24% 4% 3% 1% 21% 591 542 

University 23% 30% 22% 4% 3% 1% 18% 564 402 

2011 vote 

CPC 67% 6% 8% 0% 1% 1% 17% 405 379 

LPC 6% 65% 10% 1% 0% 0% 18% 218 197 

NDP 2% 19% 66% 1% 1% 0% 11% 283 253 

GPC 8% 5% 12% 69% 0% 0% 7% 52 39 

BQ 8% 10% 18% 6% 52% 1% 4% 54 59 

DK 8% 14% 6% 4% 0% 0% 69% 73 61 
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If a federal election was held tomorrow, which one of the following parties would you vote for in your 
constituency? 
 

 

 
CPC LPC NDP GPC BQ Other  Raw Weighted  

Region 

Canada 31% 28% 28% 7% 4% 1% 1182  1134  

BC 31% 28% 25% 14% 0% 2% 268 146 

AB 55% 13% 24% 5% 0% 3% 124 106 

SK/MB 47% 25% 25% 4% 0% 0% 115 66 

ON 33% 36% 24% 6% 0% 1% 260 443 

QC 17% 21% 38% 7% 15% 1% 271 303 

ATL 21% 41% 31% 6% 0% 2% 144 70 

Gender  
Male 37% 29% 25% 4% 3% 2% 629 583 

Female 24% 28% 32% 10% 5% 1% 553 551 

Age  

18 - 29 24% 24% 35% 13% 4% 0% 170 217 

30 - 44 25% 35% 26% 7% 6% 2% 343 287 

45 - 59 33% 29% 27% 6% 3% 2% 370 339 

60 and over 39% 24% 28% 5% 4% 0% 299 291 

Education  

HS or less 35% 19% 27% 12% 5% 1% 246 374 

College 30% 30% 31% 4% 4% 1% 472 429 

University 27% 36% 27% 5% 4% 1% 464 331 

2011 vote  

CPC 81% 8% 9% 0% 1% 1% 333 314 

LPC 8% 79% 12% 1% 0% 0% 185 162 

NDP 2% 22% 74% 1% 1% 0% 250 224 

GPC 8% 5% 13% 74% 0% 0% 47 36 

BQ 8% 11% 19% 6% 54% 1% 52 57 

DK 26% 43% 18% 13% 0% 0% 24 19 


